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Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. County auditor; salary. That in all coun-
ties having more than 300,000 and less than 450,000 inhabi-
tants the county auditor shall be paid $4,500.00 per annum.

Sec. 2. Deputies; appointment of. Such auditors may
appoint and employ one chief deputy and 30 deputies pursuant
to the civil service laws relating to such county and the rules
and regulations made pursuant thereto.

Sec. 3. Chief deputy; salary. Such chief deputy and
deputies shall receive the salary fixed by the board of county
commissioners.

Sec. 4. Additional employees. The board of county com-
missioners may authorize the employment of such additional
employees as it believes necessary.

Approved February 26,1949.

CHAPTER 66—H. F. No. 290

[Not Coded]

An act providing for the election and term of office of ab-
stract clerks in all counties having a population of more than
300,000 and less than 450,000 inhabitants; amending Latvs
1945, Chapter 54, Sections 1 and 2.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Laws 1945, Chapter 54, Sections 1 and 2,
is amended to read:

Section 1. Ramsey county; election of Abstract clerk.
In all counties having more than 300,000 and less than 450,-
000 inhabitants, an abstract clerk shall be elected at the gen-
eral election for county officers to be held in the year 1950
and each four years thereafter, and his term of office shall be
for four years and until his successor is elected and shall have
qualified.



65] OF MINNESOTA FOR 1949 71

Sec. 2. Continuance in office of incumbent. The ab-
stract clerk now in office in any county embraced in Section
one of this act, shall hold office until his successor has been
elected at the general election in the year 1950 and until such
successor has qualified as provided by law.

Approved February 26, 1949.

CHAPTER 67—H. F. No. 291
[Not Coded]

An act relating to the salaries of the coroner and his em-
ployees in counties having more than 300,000 and less than
450,000 inhabitants; amending Laws 1941, Chapter 241, Sec-
tions 1 and 2.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That Laws 1941, Chapter 241, Section 1, be
amended to read:

Section 1. Ramsey county; salary of coroner and depu-
ties. In all counties of this state having more than 300,000
and less than .450,000 inhabitants, the coroner shall be a duly
licensed and practicing physician and surgeon and the salary
of the coroner shall be $4,000 annually.

Section 2. That Laws 1941, Chapter 241, Section 2, be
amended to read:

Sec. 2. Ramsey county; appointment and salary of dep-
uty coroners. The coroner of all such counties shall appoint a
chief deputy coroner, and such other deputy coroners as he
may deem necessary, a secretary, and assistant secretary and
a morgue keeper. The compensation of the chief deputy cor-
oner, of the secretary, of the assistant secretary, and of the
morgue keeper shall be fixed by the Board of County Commis-
sioners, and their employment shall be pursuant to such ciml
service laws as may be in force in said county.

Approved February 26, 1949.


